### Press Release 5 August 2020

# **LSEG** Technology

# LSEG Technology delivers market maker solution to UBI Banca

- LSEG Technology collaborated with UBI Banca to deliver a new IT platform to enable the Bank's market making activity
- Successful go-live enabled UBI Banca to commence market making on MTS Cash for Italian Government securities
- LSEG Technology provides innovative, scalable, highly efficient solutions for financial services firms and financial market infrastructure

LSEG Technology, London Stock Exchange Group's technology solutions provider, today announces that it has successfully delivered a new IT platform for UBI Banca. LSEG's solution enabled UBI Banca to go-live as a market maker on MTS Cash, initially for Italian Government securities.

The implementation of the customised platform was the result of collaboration with UBI Banca, and underlines LSEG Technology's partnership approach to providing solutions to financial institutions and market infrastructure providers. The development and implementation will support the expansion of products and services UBI Banca is able to offer to its corporate and investment banking clients.

#### Ann Neidenbach, Global Head, LSEG Technology, said:

"We are delighted to have successfully implemented a new IT platform at UBI Banca to enable them to commence market making for Italian Government Securities through MTS Cash. The new platform offers UBI Banca a highly efficient, scalable solution to help drive connectivity to MTS Cash as well as other European debt markets."

#### Massimiliano Baga, Head of Core & Omnichannel Services, UBI Banca said:

"Working closely with LSEG Technology to develop this customised, high performing and resilient solution will enable us to expand the products and services we offer to our customers. The successful go live of the our new IT platform will support our business' growth in market maker activities in the fixed income space."

LSEG Technology delivers robust, scalable, high-performance technology including broker, exchange, market data, risk and collateral management, surveillance, clearing and settlement products to customers around the world. LSEG Technology's market-leading trading and post-trade products, empowered with key patented technology, helps improve operational efficiencies for financial market infrastructure and financial services firms, which include London Stock Exchange, HKEX, Johannesburg Stock Exchange, Singapore Exchange and other markets worldwide.



ha formattato: Inglese (Regno Unito)

1

## **Press Release**

- Ends -

#### For further information:

+44 (0)20 7797 1222
+94 77 225 9736
newsroom@lseg.com

Notes to editors:

#### About London Stock Exchange Group:

London Stock Exchange Group (LSEG) is a global financial markets infrastructure business. Its diversified global business provides valuable services for a wide range of customers focusing on Information Services, Post Trade and Capital Markets. The Group supports global financial stability and sustainable economic growth by enabling businesses and economies to fund innovation, manage risk and create jobs. The Group can trace its history back to 1698.

In Capital Markets, the Group operates a broad range of international equity, ETF, bond and derivatives markets, including London Stock Exchange; Borsa Italiana; MTS (a European fixed income market); and Turquoise (a pan-European equities MTF). Through its platforms, LSEG offers market participants, unrivalled access to Europe's capital markets.

In Information Services, through FTSE Russell, the Group is a global leader in financial indexing, benchmarking and analytic services with c.\$16 trillion in benchmarked assets. The Group also provides customers with an extensive range of data services, research and analytics through The Yield Book, Beyond Ratings, SEDOL and RNS.

Post trade and risk management services are a significant part of the Group's business operations. In addition to majority ownership of LCH, a multi-asset global CCP operator, LSEG owns CC&G, the Italian clearing house; Monte Titoli, a leading European custody and settlement business; and UnaVista, our trade reporting business

LSEG Technology delivers robust, scalable, high-performance technology including broker, exchange, market data, risk and collateral management, surveillance, clearing and settlement products to customers around the world. LSEG Technology's solutions are used by financial market infrastructure and financial services firms, including the Group's own markets.

LSEG operates an open access model, offering choice and partnership to customers across all of its businesses. Headquartered in the United Kingdom, with significant operations in North America, Italy, France and Sri Lanka, the Group employs approximately 5,000 people.

Further information on London Stock Exchange Group can be found at www.lseg.com. The Group's ticker symbol is LSE.L